11:16AM WHITAKER CHALK/ATTYS. P.2/4RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) Docket No.: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARKS ONLY TM05/REV03 20679.00021 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc. Name: <u>Equibrand Corporation</u> Internal Address: \_\_ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: Highway 51 North General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: <u>Granbury</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>76048</u> ① Other \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Association \_ ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Merger ★ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Other \_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: February 17 2004 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2138636 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🎛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.... 1 Name: Richard L. Schwartz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Whitaker, Chalk, Swindle & Sawyer, ☐ Enclosed L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3500 City Center Tower II Street Address: 301 Commerce Street 8. Deposit account number: 50-2555 City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76102

2-19-2004 Name of Person Signing Date

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

: 002797 FRAME: 0642

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Teresa L. Gwynne

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas Corporation, having its principal offices at Highway 51 North, Granbury, Texas 76048, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, has acquired exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following trademark:

CLASSIC & DESIGN

Registration No. 2,138,636 Registered: February 24, 1998

WHEREAS, Equibrand Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at Highway 51 North, Granbury, Texas 76048, has succeeded to the business, assets and associated goodwill of said Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., including to said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/00 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., hereby assigns to Equibrand Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Signed at Granbury, Takes on 17 to of February, 2004

Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc.

By: Ryan Kenneth Bray, Jr.

. Vice President and COO

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HOOD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared before me Bryan Kenneth Bray, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment of behalf of its successor and assignee Equibrand Corporation, pursuant to authority duly received.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 17 day of February 2004.

DAVID L. IRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires 02-28-2005

**RECORDED: 02/19/2004** 

Name \_\_\_\_

Notary Public in and for The State of Texas Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0644